

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II

10 OCT -6 PM 2:06

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY cm  
DEPUTY

NO. 40933-0-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION II

---

G. ELDON MARSHALL and GERALDINE (GERRY) MARSHALL,

Appellants,

v.

THURSTON COUNTY

Respondent.

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

Mark R. Johnsen, WSBA #11080  
Of Karr Tuttle Campbell  
Attorneys for Respondent  
Thurston County

1201 Third Ave., Suite 2900  
Seattle, WA 98101  
(206) 223-1313

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	2
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
IV. ARGUMENT .....	9
A. Marshall’s Claims Are Barred by Release. ....	9
1. Releases, Like Other Agreements, Must be Construed so as to Carry Out the Parties’ Expressed Intentions. ....	9
B. A Release of “All Claims and Damages” Must be Interpreted Broadly. ....	14
C. Plaintiffs’ Claims Are Also Barred by Res Judicata .....	16
V. CONCLUSION .....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
 <b>CASES</b>	
<u>Bennett v. Shinoda Floral</u> , 108 Wn.2d 386, 739 P.2d 648 (1987).....	9
<u>Bogomolov v. Lake Villas Condominium Ass'n</u> , 131 Wn. App. 353, 127 P.3d 762 (2006) .....	10
<u>Cambridge Townhomes, LLC v. Pacific Star Roofing, Inc.</u> , 166 Wn.2d 475, 209 P.3d 863 (2009) .....	10, 14
<u>Chadwick v. Northwest Airlines, Inc.</u> , 33 Wn. App. 297, 654 P.2d 1215 (1982), <u>aff'd</u> 100 Wn.2d 221 .....	9
<u>Davis v. State</u> , 138 Wn. App. 811, 159 P.3d 427 (2007), <u>rev. denied</u> , 163 Wn.2d 1019 .....	10, 11
<u>Dice v. City of Montesano</u> , 131 Wn. App. 675, 128 P.3d 1253 (2006), <u>rev. denied</u> , 158 Wn.2d 1017 .....	13
<u>Hadley v. Cowan</u> , 60 Wn. App. 433, 804 P.2d 1271 (1991) .....	16
<u>Hearst Communications, Inc. v. Seattle Times Company</u> , 154 Wn.2d 493, 115 P.3d 262 (2005) .....	10
<u>Hearst v. Seattle Times</u> , 120 Wn. App. 784, 86 P.3d 1194 (2004), <u>aff'd</u> , 154 Wn.2d 493.....	10
<u>In re Phillips' Estate</u> , 46 Wn.2d 1, 278 P.2d 627 (1955) .....	18
<u>Landry v. Luscher</u> , 95 Wn. App. 779, 976 P.2d 1224 (1999).....	16
<u>Marshall v. Thurston County</u> , Thurston County Cause No. 03-2-00071-7 .....	5
<u>Nationwide Mutual v. Watson</u> , 120 Wn.2d 178, 840 P.2d 851 (1992).....	14, 15
<u>Sanwick v. Puget Sound Title Ins. Co.</u> , 70 Wn.2d 438, 423 P.2d 624 (1987) .....	16
<u>Scott v. Pacific West Mountain Resort</u> , 119 Wn.2d 484, 834 P.2d 6 (1992).....	9
<u>Thatcher v. Salvo</u> , 128 Wn. App. 579, 116 P.3d 1019 (2005) .....	10
